

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.433 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                      |
|-------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 07.01.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.433 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue representing learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and waives further notice. He seeks time to obtain instructions or file counter, if necessary by the next date of hearing and make submissions.</p> <p>Mr.Kiran Kumar, learned standing counsel for respondent No.5 seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions.</p> <p>List on 11.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>ESP</p> | <p>Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP</p> |